RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2020-427:

- (1) On page 1, lines 9 and 18, strike "2023" and insert "2024";
- (2) On page 1, lines 10 and 20, <u>strike</u> "Emergency passage upon introduction" and <u>insert</u> "One cycle emergency passage";
- (3) On page 1, line 23, <u>strike</u> "August 13" and <u>insert</u> "August 26";
- (4) On **page 1**, **line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Margaret M. Sidman Office of General Counsel Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman GC-#1380045-v1-2020-427_Rules_Amd_.docx